

Project Location Community Park 10/29/2018

by Jim Holder in Member District ADA Project Request

id. 11473927

ADAProjects@palatineparks.org

Original submission

10/29/2018

Name	Ed Tynczuk						
Job Title	Superintendent of Parks						
E-mail Address	ADAProjects@palatineparks.org						
Phone Number	847 705-5140						
Park District	Palatine						
Project Status	New						
Project Type	Routes and Surfaces						
Routes and Surfaces- select a Project Category below:	Sidewalks						
Benefits of the Project	Create an accessible sidewalk along Wood St. that leads to the Veterans Memorial and park bench are to watch a baseball game.						
Items that will become ADA Compliant	The Veterans Memorial and park bench area.						
The project is designed or constructed, or applies human resources, to comply with:	The 2010 Standards for Accessible Design The Illinois Accessibility Code Website Content Accessibility Guideline 2.0 or a more current version Agency's ADA Transition Plan						

Upload Project Related Files, Photos, Videos or Audio

Board_SummaryVOPWood_St.docx

CompkADAwalk1.jpg

20181025_124308.jpg

20181025_124301.jpg

20181025_124201.jpg

20181025_124119.jpg 20181025_124036.jpg 20181025_124003.jpg 20181025_123856.jpg 20181025_123850.jpg 20181025_123849.jpg 20181025_123823.jpg 20181025_123821.jpg 20181025_123809.jpg 20181025_123809.jpg Vopestimate.pdf

Budget Table for ADA Related Expenses

e783596c-2d63-4ec1-82a4-7a28509c350f.xlsx

ADA Dollars Requested 16509

Notes related to requested amount

This was the cost of the sidewalk.

PALATINE PARK DISTRICT BOARD SUMMARY

November 7, 2018

From: Ed Tynczuk

Re: Approval; 2017 Wood Street Rehabilitation Project

Recommendation

& Motion: That the Board of Park Commissioners approves payment of \$59,783.07 to the

Village of Palatine for the cost to install a sidewalk and a crossing signal along

Wood Street.

Rationale: The Village of Palatine project for the improvements to Wood Street included

the installation of a sidewalk from Sanborn School to Wood Street and a

crosswalk signal to the entrance of the Community Center. The total cost of the project was \$358,635.86. The Park District portion included 372 SQ YD sodding, 43 SQ YD drive pavement to the baseball fields, 4,640 SQ FT of sidewalk and the

installation of a pedestrian activated crosswalk warning system.

Route	Wood Street		
County	Cook		
Local Agency	Palatine		

Preliminary (Construction) Estimate of Cost Wood Street Improvments

					VILLAGE		PARK DISTRICT	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	QUANTITY	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	102	\$ 35.00	102	\$ 3,570.00		\$ -
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	11	\$ 100.00	11	\$ 1,100.00		\$ -
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	580	\$ 35.00	580	\$ 20,300.00		\$ -
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	405	\$ 35.00	405	\$ 14,175.00		\$ -
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	172	\$ 40.00	172	\$ 6,880.00		\$ -
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	353	\$ 1.50	353	\$ 529.50		\$ -
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4*	SQ YD	1,325	\$ 6.00	1325	\$ 7,950.00		\$ -
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	17	\$ 3.00	17	\$ 51.00		\$ -
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	17	\$ 3.00	17	\$ 51.00		\$ -
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	17	\$ 3.00	17	\$ 51.00		\$ -
25200110	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	1,325	\$ 7.50	1325	\$ 9,937.50		\$ -
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	20	\$ 100.00	20	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	8	\$ 300.00	8	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12*	SQ YD	806	\$ 20.00	806	\$ 16,120.00		\$ -
31101180	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	6,195	\$ 7.00	6195	\$ 43,365.00		\$ -
31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	164	\$ 12.00	164	\$ 1,968.00		\$ -
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,220	\$ 0.50	2220	\$ 1,110.00		\$ -
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	108	\$ 95.00	108	\$ 10,260.00		\$ -
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	84	\$ 90.00	84	\$ 7,560.00		\$ -
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	267	\$ 95.00	267	\$ 25,365.00		\$ -
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	140	\$ 40.00	140	\$ 5,600.00		\$ -
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	6,195	\$ 6.00	3443.5	\$ 20,661.00	2,751.5	\$ 16,509.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	176	\$ 35.00	176	\$ 6,160.00		\$ -
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	330	\$ 12.00	330	\$ 3,960.00		\$ -
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	230	\$ 3.00	230	\$ 690.00		\$ -
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	2,347	\$ 4.00	2347	\$ 9,388.00		\$ -
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	201	\$ 15.00	201	\$ 3,015.00		\$ -
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,130	\$ 15.00	1130	\$ 16,950.00		\$ -
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,455	\$ 3.00	1455	\$ 4,365.00		\$ -
44201692	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4 INCH	SQ YD	89	\$ 25.00	89	\$ 2,225.00		\$ -
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SQ YD	89	\$ 30.00	89	\$ 2,670.00		\$ -
44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	369	\$ 35.00	369	\$ 12,915.00		\$ -
550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	236	\$ 80.00	236	\$ 18,880.00		s -
55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	65	\$ 20.00	65	\$ 1,300.00		\$ -
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10*	FOOT	221	\$ 22.00	221	\$ 4,862.00		\$ -
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15*	FOOT	49	\$ 25.00	49	\$ 1,225.00		\$ -
56400400	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -











